Gross Profit 23,256 35,969 -35% 32,664 -29%

% Gross Margin 27.8% 36.0% -8,2 p.p. 34.8% -7,1 p.p.

Net Income (Loss) 2,277 6,106 -63% 3,390 -33%

 % Net Margin 2.7% 6.1% -0.55 3.6% -0,9 p.p.

EBITDA (3) 4,464 9,327 -52% 7,060 -37%

Adjusted EBITDA (4) 8,082 13,660 -41% 10,439 -23%

% EBITDA Margin 9.7% 13.7% -4 p.p. 11.1% -1,5 p.p.

Cash and Banks 54,343 65,206 -41% 134,141 -59%

Cash, net of Indebtedness -250,216 -352,449 -34% -276,373 9%

4Q14 Var. %

4Q14 Var. %1Q14

1Q14

1Q15 Var. %

1Q15 Var. %

(1) Total contracted sales of projects in which Trisul holds an interest, including Trisul’s share plus its development partners’ share. Contracted sales
are reported net of commissions and cancellations.
(2) Earnings before taxes, the net financial result, amortization and depreciation.
(3) Adjusted for capitalized interest allocated to cost (SFH interest).

   Página 4 de 22

1Q15 EARNINGS RELEASE

OPERATING PERFORMANCE

CONTRACTED SALES

Contracted sales totaled 135 units in 1Q15, with a PSV of R$71 million. Trisul’s share came to R$68 million.

Segment Units sold %
Total Sales

in R$ thousand
%

Trisul's Sales
in R$ thousand

%

Low-income 52 39% 13,887 20% 13,702 20%

Middle 26 19% 11,490 16% 10,705 16%

High 57 42% 45,273 64% 43,931 64%

Total 135 100% 70,650 100% 68,338 100%

1Q15 Units Sold and Contracted Sales by Segment

Contracted sales are reported net of commissions and cancellations.

SALES OVER SUPPLY (SOS)

VSO (Sales over Supply) Units
Total PSV

in R$ thousand

Trisul's PSV

in R$ thousand

Inventory of units as of 01/01/2015 884 528,664 484,760

(+) Launchings in 1Q15 0 0 0

Total units for sale in 1Q15 (a) 884 528,664 484,760

(-) Units sold in 1Q15 (b) 135 70,650 68,338

Total units for sale as of 04/01/2015 749 458,014 416,422

VSO in 1Q15 (b)/(a) 15% 13% 14%

CONCLUDED PROJECTS

Delivered

Date  (1) Projects City Segment Units % Trisul
Total PSV

R$MM (2)

Trisul's PSV

R$MM (2)

1 May-12 jan-15 Space Anália Franco São Paulo High 100 100% 82 82

Total 100 82 82

Launching

Date

Concluded Works 1T15

(1) PSV on the launch date, excluding monetary restatement and adjustments to the sales table.

   Página 5 de 22

1Q15 EARNINGS RELEASE

PROJECTS UNDER CONSTRUCTION

Trisul closed 1Q15 with 11 construction sites totaling 1,281 units and a PSV of R$708 million (Trisul’s
share).

Project City
Launching

Date

Delivery

Date
Standard Units % Trisul

PSV* Total

R$MM

PSV* Trisul

R$MM

1 ADD Nova Berrini São Paulo Nov-12 Oct-15 High 288 100% 152 152

2 ADD Vila Mariana São Paulo Nov-13 Jul-16 High 170 100% 95 95